
LOUISIANA REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD STAFF DIRECTORY 
(225) 925-1923 or (800) 821-4529 

 
*DENOTES PERSONNEL ASSIGNED EXCLUSIVELY TO THE REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD 

 
Administrative Division 
Summer Mire  
Executive Director  
smire@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1217 
 
Thomas Devillier  
Executive Counsel  
tdevillier@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1226 
 
Karen Carey 
Information Technology Director 
kcarey@lrec.gov 
Ext. 1222 
 
Jeremy Travis 
Public Information Director 
jtravis@lrec.gov 
Ext. 1253 
 
Tiffany Williams 
Human Resources Specialist  
twilliams@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1236 
 
Education & Licensing 
Department 
Mark Gremillion 
Education and Licensing Director 
mgremillion@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1247 
 
Kristi Jarrell 
Agency Receptionist  
kjarrell@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1211 
 
Anne Brassett*  
Appraisers Board Assistant 
abrassett@lreab.gov 
Ext. 1241 
 
Allison Burnette*  
Appraisers Board Assistant  
aburnette@lreab.gov  
Ext. 1201 
 
Education Division 
Debbie DeFrates  
Education Program Manager 
ddefrates@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1239 
 
Dusty Evans  
Education Program Specialist  
devans@lrec.gov 
Ext. 1246 
 
Celeste Amezcua 
Administrative Coordinator  
camezcua@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1210 
 
 
 

Licensing Division 
Telly Hollis 
Licensing Supervisor 
thollis@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1250 
 
Monica Davis 
Licensing Coordinator 
mdavis@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1220 
 
Lauren Anderson 
Licensing Analyst 
landerson@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1213 
 
Caylin Hunter 
Licensing Coordinator 
chunter@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1233 

 
Regulatory Compliance Division 
Nikki Senegal Wallace 
Compliance Director 
nwallace@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1219 
 
Malissa Fowler 
Compliance Supervisor 
mfowler@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1227 
 
Allison OToole 
Compliance Officer  
aotoole@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1237 
 
Sloane Watts 
Compliance Officer  
swatts@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1242 
 
Allison O’Toole  
Compliance Officer  
aotoole@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1210 
 
Courtney Stafford 
Compliance Coordinator 
cstafford@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1231 
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Accounting Division 
Jenny Yu  
Fiscal Officer  
jyu@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1230 
 
Vanda Araujo  
Accountant  
varaujo@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1212 
 
Sidney Zheng  
Accountant  
szheng@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1245 
 
Amanda Constantin 
Accounting Technician 
aconstantin@lrec.gov  
Ext. 1234 
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